
Wilkes University (6-1) -vs- Lebanon Valley (3-3)
3/5/2024 at Fort Pierce, Fla. (Lawnwood Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wilton Abreu (3-0)
Loss: Tony Bennage (1-2)
Save: Mike Show (2)
HBP: Mike Show, Wilton Abreu, Kyle McCracken, Tony Bennage
PB: None
 
Start: 12:30 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 129   Weather: Cloudy, Low 70's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wilkes University 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 6 6 1
Lebanon Valley 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 4 12 2

Wilkes University 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Show ss 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Luke Spencer 3b 4 0 1 2 1 2 1
Mike Show cf/p 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Chase Vrabel 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
Jimmy Brazofsky lf/rf 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Hunter Lawall dh 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Nathan Loch lf/2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Luksic c 5 1 1 0 0 3 2
Jacob Cambria 2b 4 1 1 2 0 2 2
    Connor Morgan lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Melberger rf/cf 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Wilton Abreu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Jezewski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 6 4 7 13 10

2B: Matthew Show (1); Jacob Cambria (1)
3B: Luke Spencer (1)
SH: Jimmy Brazofsky (1)
SB: Luke Spencer (1); Mike Show (1)
HBP: Matthew Show (1); Mike Show (1); Chase Vrabel (1)
E: Wilton Abreu (1)

Lebanon Valley 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Pete Botbyl rf 4 0 1 0 1 1 4
Jace Fetterman c 3 1 0 0 0 2 0
Nico Santoro ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 3
Shane Stossel dh 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    John Adams pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Devin Kreger 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Logan Brewer ph/1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan O'Loughlin 3b 5 1 2 0 0 2 2
Ryan Murphy cf 5 0 2 1 0 0 0
Justin Ranker 2b 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Logan Fuga lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Petrucci ph/lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    Lincoln Hower lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Duncan Weir ph/lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Kyle McCracken p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malachi Duka p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Fravel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tony Bennage p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Berry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 4 12 2 2 6 14

2B: Justin Ranker (1)
SB: Ethan O'Loughlin (1)
HBP: Jace Fetterman (2); Shane Stossel (1); Justin Ranker (1)
E: Nico Santoro (1); Justin Ranker (1)

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Wilton Abreu (W, 3-0) 5.0 5 3 1 1 3 1 0 2 0 20 23 3 8 86
Ethan Jezewski 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 20
Mike Show (S, 2) 3.1 5 1 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 15 18 7 0 63
Totals 12 4 2 2 6 3 0 4 0 39 45 11 9 169

Lebanon Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyle McCracken 4.0 3 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 14 17 5 3 72
Malachi Duka 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 21
Hayden Fravel 0.2 2 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 29
Tony Bennage (L, 1-2) 1.2 1 2 2 2 4 0 0 2 0 6 11 0 1 44
Owen Berry 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 16
Totals 6 6 4 7 13 1 0 3 0 32 43 7 6 182



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wilkes University - Top of 1st WUB LVC
Ma. Show hit by pitch (2-1 BFB). 0 0
L. Spencer flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Mi. Show singled (0-0); Ma. Show advanced to second. 0 0
C. Vrabel grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBFFB); Mi. Show advanced to second; Ma. Show advanced to
third. 0 0
J. Brazofsky flied out to cf (3-2 BBSKB). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 1st WUB LVC
Pete Botbyl singled to left field (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Jace Fetterm struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Nico Santoro reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Pete Botbyl out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Shane Stosse singled up the middle (1-0 B); Nico Santoro advanced to second. 0 0
Devin Kreger reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Shane Stosse out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0

Wilkes University - Top of 2nd WUB LVC
H. Lawall grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Z. Luksic fouled out to c (1-1 BF). 0 0
J. Cambria grounded out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 2nd WUB LVC
Ethan O'Loug struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
Ryan Murphy grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Justin Ranke hit by pitch (2-2 BFBS). 0 0
Ryan Petrucc pinch hit for Logan Fuga. 0 0
Justin Ranke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Ryan Petrucc walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Pete Botbyl grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBBKKF). 0 0

Wilkes University - Top of 3rd WUB LVC
Ryan Petrucc to lf. 0 0
E. Melberger walked (3-1 FBBBB). 0 0
E. Melberger out at second p to 1b to 2b to p. 0 0
Ma. Show doubled (2-2 KBFFFB). 0 0
Ma. Show advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
L. Spencer struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0
Mi. Show flied out to rf (0-1 S). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 3rd WUB LVC
Jace Fetterm grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Nico Santoro popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Shane Stosse flied out to rf (3-1 BSBB). 0 0

Wilkes University - Top of 4th WUB LVC
C. Vrabel walked (3-2 FBBFFBFB). 0 0
J. Brazofsky singled, bunt (0-0); C. Vrabel advanced to second. 0 0
H. Lawall popped up to p, bunt (1-1 FB). 0 0
Z. Luksic struck out looking (3-2 FBKBBFK). 0 0
J. Cambria struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0



Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 4th WUB LVC
Devin Kreger grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Ethan O'Loug singled up the middle (1-2 SBK). 0 0
Ethan O'Loug stole second. 0 0
Ryan Murphy grounded out to 2b (1-2 KFFB); Ethan O'Loug advanced to third. 0 0
Justin Ranke doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 KKFB); Ethan O'Loug scored. 0 1
Ryan Petrucc grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBKBF). 0 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wilkes University - Top of 5th WUB LVC
Malachi Duka to p for Kyle McCrack. 0 1
E. Melberger struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 1
Ma. Show struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 1
L. Spencer walked (3-2 BSBBFB). 0 1
L. Spencer stole second. 0 1
L. Spencer advanced to third on an error by 2b. 0 1
Mi. Show flied out to lf (3-1 BBFB). 0 1

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 5th WUB LVC
Pete Botbyl struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFBFFS). 0 1
Jace Fetterm hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
Nico Santoro singled to left field (1-0 B); Jace Fetterm advanced to second. 0 1
Shane Stosse reached on a throwing error by p, advanced to second, out at third p to 1b to c to 3b (0-1 F);
Nico Santoro scored, unearned; Jace Fetterm scored, unearned. 0 3
Devin Kreger fouled out to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 3

Wilkes University - Top of 6th WUB LVC
Hayden Frave to p for Malachi Duka. 0 3
C. Vrabel walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
J. Brazofsky reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 KBBB); C. Vrabel out at second ss to 2b. 0 3
H. Lawall walked (3-2 BSSBBB); J. Brazofsky advanced to second. 0 3
Z. Luksic singled (2-1 KBB); H. Lawall advanced to second; J. Brazofsky advanced to third. 0 3
J. Cambria doubled, 2 RBI (1-2 BKK); Z. Luksic advanced to third; H. Lawall scored; J. Brazofsky scored. 2 3
E. Melberger struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 FBFBBS). 2 3
Tony Bennage to p for Hayden Frave. 2 3
Ma. Show reached on a throwing error by ss (0-1 K); J. Cambria scored, unearned; Z. Luksic scored,
unearned. 4 3
L. Spencer struck out looking (2-2 BKBFFFK). 4 3

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 6th WUB LVC
E. Jezewski to p for W. Abreu. 4 3
Ethan O'Loug singled (2-2 BKBK). 4 3
Ryan Murphy singled through the left side (2-2 KBFBF); Ethan O'Loug advanced to second. 4 3
Justin Ranke reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 FKBBB); Ryan Murphy advanced to second; Ethan O'Loug
out at third 3b unassisted. 4 3
Ryan Petrucc flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 4 3
Mi. Show to p. 4 3
J. Brazofsky to rf. 4 3
N. Loch to lf for H. Lawall. 4 3
E. Melberger to cf. 4 3
H. Lawall to dh for E. Jezewski. 4 3
Pete Botbyl flied out to rf (0-0). 4 3

Wilkes University - Top of 7th WUB LVC
Mi. Show hit by pitch (2-1 BBF). 4 3
Lincoln Howe to lf for Ryan Petrucc. 4 3
Mi. Show stole second. 4 3
C. Vrabel hit by pitch (0-1 K). 4 3



J. Brazofsky grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BKB); C. Vrabel advanced to second; Mi. Show advanced to
third. 4 3
N. Loch struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 4 3
Z. Luksic struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 7th WUB LVC
Jace Fetterm hit by pitch (0-0). 4 3
Nico Santoro singled up the middle (3-2 KBKBFB); Jace Fetterm advanced to second. 4 3
Shane Stosse fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 4 3
Logan Brewer pinch hit for Devin Kreger. 4 3
Logan Brewer flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 3
Ethan O'Loug struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 4 3

Wilkes University - Top of 8th WUB LVC
Logan Brewer to 1b. 4 3
J. Cambria struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 4 3
E. Melberger walked (3-2 BBFBKB). 4 3
Ma. Show walked (3-1 BBFBB); E. Melberger advanced to second. 4 3
L. Spencer tripled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Ma. Show scored; E. Melberger scored. 6 3
Owen Berry to p for Tony Bennage. 6 3
Mi. Show struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 6 3
C. Vrabel struck out looking (0-2 FSFK). 6 3

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 8th WUB LVC
Ryan Murphy flied out to rf (0-1 F). 6 3
Justin Ranke singled to right center (0-0). 6 3
Duncan Weir pinch hit for Lincoln Howe. 6 3
Duncan Weir singled through the right side (1-1 SB); Justin Ranke advanced to second. 6 3
Duncan Weir advanced to second on a wild pitch; Justin Ranke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 3
Pete Botbyl walked (3-1 SBBBB). 6 3
Jace Fetterm struck out swinging (3-2 KBBSBFS). 6 3
Nico Santoro popped up to ss (3-1 BBBK). 6 3

Wilkes University - Top of 9th WUB LVC
Duncan Weir to lf. 6 3
J. Brazofsky grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 6 3
N. Loch flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3
Z. Luksic struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 6 3

Lebanon Valley - Bottom of 9th WUB LVC
N. Loch to 2b. 6 3
C. Morgan to lf for J. Cambria. 6 3
Shane Stosse hit by pitch (0-1 K). 6 3
John Adams pinch ran for Shane Stosse. 6 3
John Adams advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 3
Logan Brewer singled through the right side (2-2 KSBFFB); John Adams advanced to third. 6 3
Ethan O'Loug popped up to ss (0-1 S). 6 3
Ryan Murphy singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Logan Brewer advanced to second; John Adams
scored. 6 4
Justin Ranke struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBS). 6 4
Duncan Weir flied out to rf (0-2 FFF). 6 4


